
 

 
 

Addendum No. 1 
RFP No. 319026 - 1 - rev. 01/19 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION ADDENDUM 

DECEMBER 9, 2019 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) HOLDERS 

RFP NO. 319026 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

SHERIFF’S SE PRECINCT REMODEL ARCHITECTURAL / ENGINEERING DESIGN 
SERVICES 

 
 

PROPOSALS DUE:  TUESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2019, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  
TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 

 
 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Proposal (RFP) and is 
hereby made a part of the RFP.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFP. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 
1. Requested Services and Business Information 

Page RSBI-3: Item 4.A.: Delete the current section & insert the following: 
  

“4. EVALUATION CRITERIA 
  

A. Proposing consultants will be evaluated on this criteria: 
 

Project Personnel     15% 
Strength / Capabilities    15% 
Relative Experience     30% 
Approach to Project  / Planning Process  30% 
Pricing / Cost Proposal    10% 

  Total      100%” 
 
Page RSBI-4: Item 8.A.: Add the following dates to the current section: 
 
 “January 2, 2020  Notificiation of intent to award sent out (estimated) 
 January 22, 2020  Contract start date (estimated) 

May 8, 2020   Draft Study Report due (estimated) 
May 24, 2020   Final Study Report due (estimated) 
June - August, 2020 Schematic Design, Construction Documents, Bidding, and 

Construction Administration Phases upon authorization by County 
negotiated with selected firm. Intent is to issue Request for Bids 
for construction in 2020. ” 

 



 

Addendum No. 1 
RFP No. 319026 - 2 - rev. 01/19 

If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Eric Urtes, AIA, at 608/266-
4798, urtes.eric@countyofdane.com 
 
Sincerely, 
  Eric Urtes 
Project Manager 
 
Enclosures: 

Dane County Sheriff’s Office SE Precinct Space Needs for reference only 
Certified Site Map for reference only 
Informational Facility Tour Attendance Sheet - dated  Novemeber 21, 2019 

 
 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Eric Urtes\319026 - Sheriff's SE Precinct Remodel\03 - Addendum\319026-Addendum 1.docx 

mailto:urtes.eric@countyofdane.com


dkd2
Typewritten Text

dkd2
Typewritten Text
Provided by Lt. Gordon Bahler, Field Services Division, on November 21, 2019.

dkd2
Typewritten Text

dkd2
Typewritten Text

dkd2
Typewritten Text

dkd2
Typewritten Text






	319026-Addendum 1
	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) HOLDERS
	RFP NO. 319026 - ADDENDUM NO. 1
	Sheriff’s se precinct remodel architectural / engineering design services
	PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

	319026 - Space Needs Info Sheet
	16W-360 - STAMPED SURVEY
	319026 - Site Tour Attendance



